PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5089262

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIPS TECH LIMITED	11/07/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIPS TECH, LLC
Street Address:	3201 SCOTT BLVD.
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09822783
Application Number:	09905180
Application Number:	10279210
Application Number:	10929342
Application Number:	11949603
Application Number:	10928746
Application Number:	12605201
Application Number:	10929102
Application Number:	10929097
Application Number:	10955231
Application Number:	11313272
Application Number:	12911901
Application Number:	11313296
Application Number:	11330914
Application Number:	11330916
Application Number:	11330915
Application Number:	11615965

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)467-8900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

PATENT

REEL: 046749 FRAME: 0515

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)467-8800
Email: patlaw@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR, AND PEASE LLP

Address Line 1: 1909 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: 9TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	075803.NAMECHANGE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VINCENT M DELUCA	
SIGNATURE:	/Vincent M DeLuca/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=ChangeOfName-mips_tech_LLC#page1.tif source=ChangeOfName-mips_tech_LLC#page2.tif source=ChangeOfName-mips_tech_LLC#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046749 FRAME: 0516

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IMAGINATION

TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IMAGINATION

TECHNOLOGIES, LLC" TO "MIPS TECH, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE SEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 6:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

2300053 8100 SR# 20176982296

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

MSUCA SHIRING ASSESSED ASSESSEDA ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSEDA ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSEDA ASSESSE

Authentication: 203543425

Date: 11-09-17

PATENT REEL: 046749 FRAME: 0517

MIPS TECH, INC. 325 Lytton Avenue, 4th Floor Palo Alto, CA 94301

November 7, 2017

Secretary of State State of Delaware

> RF: Consent To Use Name - "MIPS Tech, LLC"

Dear Sir or Madam:

MIPS Tech, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby consents to the use of the company name "MIPS Tech, LLC" for purposes of changing the name of a Delaware limited liability company from "Imagination Technologies, LLC" to "MIPS Tech, LLC" and filing a Certificate of Amendment with the State of Delaware.

Very truly yours,

DocuSigned by: > ひと

of A88002E835409... Desi Banatao

President

MIPS Tech, Inc.

PATENTI-5249-6468,v1

REEL: 046749 FRAME: 0518

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:36 PM 11/07/2017
FILED 06:36 PM 11/07/2017
SR 20176982296 - File Number 2300053

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

IMAGINATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

The undersigned, an authorized person of Imagination Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), organized and existing under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The original Certificate of Formation of the LLC was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on March 10, 2014 under the name Imagination Technologies, LLC.

SECOND: This amendment to the Certificate of Formation of the LLC as set forth below has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 18-208 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: Article FIRST of the Certificate of Formation as presently in effect is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is MIPS Tech, LLC.

FOURTH: All other provisions of the Certificate of Formation remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 7th day of November, 2017.

IMAGINATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

By: /s/ Krishna Raghavan Krishna Raghavan Authorized Person

4842-5279-3940,v1

PATENT REEL: 046749 FRAME: 0519

RECORDED: 08/08/2018